CQD50N06
Doc No.:CDS-00005
Rev.:D
1 of 4
Jun. 2022
        P-QRA-00001-22(a)
60V N-CHANNEL MOSFET

NOTE:
LOGO - CQAOS
50N06 - Part number coder
F=Fab location
A=Assembly location
Y=Year
W=Week
LT=Lot sequence
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Doc No.:CDS-00005
Rev.:D
2 of 4
Jun. 2022
        P-QRA-00001-22(a)
CQD50N06
Thermal Characteristics
Characteristic Symbol Typ Max Unit
Maximum  Junction-to-Ambient A t  ≤ 10s
RθJA
17.4 25 °C/W
Maximum Junction-to-Ambient A  D Steady-State 51 60 °C/W
Maximum  Junction-to-Case Steady-State RJC 1.8 2.5 °C/W
Electrical Characteristics (@TA = +25°C unless otherwise specified.)
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
STATIC PARAMETERS
BVDSS Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage ID=250A, VGS=0V 60   V
IDSS Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current
VDS=60V, VGS=0V   1
A  TJ=55℃   5
IGSS Gate-Body leakage current VDS=0V, VGS= ±20V   ±100 nA
VGS(th) Gate Threshold Voltage VDS=VGS  ID=250A 1.1 1.6 2.1 V
RDS(ON) Static Drain-Source On-Resistance
VGS=10V, ID=20A  15.3 23
m TJ=125℃  29 37
VGS=4.5V, ID=20A  18.6 25 m
gFS Forward Transconductance VDS=5V, ID=4.0A  40  S
VSD Diode Forward Voltage IS=4.1A,VGS=0V  0.7 1 V
IS Maximum Body-Diode Continuous Current   33 A
DYNAMIC PARAMETERS
Ciss Input Capacitancer
VGS=0V, VDS=30V,
f=1MHz
 2785  pF
Coss Output Capacitance  105  pF
Crss Reverse Transfer Capacitance  86  pF
Rg Gate resistance VGS=0V, VDS=0V,
f=1MHz
1 1.5 2.35 
SWITCHING PARAMETERS
Qg(10V) Total Gate Charge
VGS=10V, VDS=30V,
ID=20A
 57  nC
Qgs Gate Source Charge  13  nC
Qgd Gate Drain Charge  9  nC
tD(on) Turn-On Delay Time
VGS=10V, VDS=30V,
RL=1.5, RGEN=3
 10  ns
tr Turn-On Rise Time  43  ns
tD(off) Turn-Off Delay Time  44  ns